OP \$215,00 3969915

ETAS ID: TM567516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/16/2020	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Salt, L.L.C.
Street Address:	12481 Sanders Street
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48217
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969915	CENTRAL SALT
Registration Number:	4337424	LET'S TALK SALT
Registration Number:	4245500	
Registration Number:	3969919	CENTRAL SALT
Registration Number:	4162280	PROSLICER
Registration Number:	3777694	SNOWSLICER
Registration Number:	3716282	MEGA MELT
Serial Number:	85902359	ICEBLASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006893 FRAME: 0845

900540719

SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020		
Total Attachments: 4 source=IP Filing#page1.tif source=IP Filing#page2.tif source=IP Filing#page3.tif source=IP Filing#page4.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 16, 2020, and made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee"), to CENTRAL SALT, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Marks dated as of November 18, 2016 by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Mark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5925/0832; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee acknowledges the termination and release of the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Mark Collateral" as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement, and includes all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby acknowledges the termination of the Security Agreement as contemplated under Section 4 thereof and terminates, releases and discharges its lien on and security interest in and to the Mark Collateral and reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Mark Collateral. Grantee authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

By: ____

Title:

Tina D. Gonzalez Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Central Salt, L.L.C.)]

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
Central Salt	3969915	5/31/2011	Central Salt, L.L.C.
CENTRAL SALT			
LET'S TALK SALT	4337424	5/21/2013	Central Salt, L.L.C.
New Central Salt Logo	4245500	11/20/2012	Central Salt, L.L.C.
Central Salt	3969919	5/31/2011	Central Salt, L.L.C.
PROSLICER	4162280	6/19/2012	Central Salt, L.L.C.
PROSLICER			
SNOWSLICER	3777694	4/20/2010	Central Salt, L.L.C.
MEGA MELT	3716282	11/24/2009	Central Salt, L.L.C.
MEGA MELT			
ICE BLASTER	Appl. No. 85902359	Appl. Date 4/12/2013	Central Salt, L.L.C.
ICEBLASTER			
Central Salt	3969915	5/31/2011	Central Salt, L.L.C.
CENTRAL SALT			
LET'S TALK SALT	4337424	5/21/2013	Central Salt, L.L.C.

RECORDED: 03/17/2020